
WWW.7820VICTORIA.COM7820 VICTORIA AVENUE 
HIGHLAND, CA 92346
NEW STATE-OF THE-ART DISTRIBUTION FACILITY

±305,617 SF

http://www.7820Victoria.com
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Building Features

36' at 6” inside                                     
first girder

ESFR sprinkler  
system (K-25) @25 PSI

±2,500 SF first floor  
office space and  

2,500 SF of Mezzanine

56' x 60' typcial  
column spacing

30 dock high  
loading doors (9' x 10')

2 grade  
level doors (12' x 14')

±50 trailer  
parking stalls

±108 auto  
parking stalls

2,000 amp  
power services

7" thick  
building slab, 3,000 psi

135' up to 200' 
secured concrete truck court

close proximity to 210, I-215 and 10 freeway

2.5% skylights with bars LED warehouse lighting lot size: ±12.57 Acres Fifteen 35,000 lb. Kelley mechanical pit 
levelers with swing arm lights & fans
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EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL PANEL 
OR INTERIOR CONCRETE TILT-UP MEZZANINE 
SHEAR WALL PANEL. SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FOR ADITIONAL INFORMATION

STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM. SEE 
ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS AND EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

METAL STUD NON BEARING PARTITION WALL. 
SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS & WALL TYPE 
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

STRUCTURAL BUILDING COLUMNS

WOOD STUD BEARING WALL. SEE ENLARGED 
FLOOR PLANS & WALL TYPE SCHEDULE  FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 

PROVIDE VAPOR BARRIER UNDER 
PROPOSED AND OR FUTURE OFFICE AREA 
FLOOR SLAB. EXTEND MIN 40'-0" BEYOND 
T.I. AREA OR AS DIMENSIONED ON THE 
FLOOR PLAN. SEE 4/AD1.0

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER. SEE FIRE 
PROTECTION PLANS AND 7/AD5.0.

DOOR TAG. SEE SHEET A8.0 FOR DOOR 
SCHEDULE

WINDOW TAG. SEE SHEET A8.0 FOR 
WINDOW SCHEDULE

WALL TAG
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NOTES:

1. ALL METAL STUD FRAMING PER ICC# ESR-3064P
2. FOR WALL TYPES WHERE THE STUD SIZE IS SPECIFIED, TO 

DETERMINE STUD GAUGE AND SPACING BASED ON WALL 
HEIGHT, SEE 1/AD2.0. IF HEIGHT OF WALL EXCEEDS THAT 
SHOWN FOR THE STUD SIZE, INCREASE STUD SIZE AS 
REQUIRED.

3. FOR DETAIL AT BOTTOM OF METAL STUD PARTITION, SEE 
4/AD2.0

4. FOR DETAIL AT TOP OF METAL STUD PARTITION 
SUPPORTING HARD LID CEILING, SEE 2/AD2.0, CEILING 
FRAMING CROSS REFERENCING PLAN.

5. FOR DETAIL AT TOP OF NON-FULL HEIGHT METAL STUD 
PARTITION NOT SUPPORTING CEILING FRAMING SEE 6/AD2.0 
U.N.O.

6. FOR DETAIL AT TOP OF FULL HEIGHT METAL STUD 
PARTITION TO FLOOR OR ROOF FRAMING ABOVE, SEE 
5/AD2.0 U.N.O.

7. FOR DETAIL OF WALL FURRING, SEE 8/AD2.0.
8. FOR KING STUD & HEADER SCHEDULE, SEE 3/AD2.1.

PROVIDE INSULATION @ ALL CONDITIONED SPACES AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. AT ALL METAL STUD WALL FURRING AGAINST EXTERIOR 
CONCRETE WALLS - PROVIDE R-13 BATT 
INSULATION. INSULATION TO CONTINUE BEYOND TOP OF 
FURRING TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR OR ROOF FRAMING 
ABOVE.

2. AT ALL PARTITIONS SEPARATING CONDITIONED OFFICE 
SPACES FROM UNCONDITIONED WAREHOUSE SPACES -
PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT R-19 BATT INSULATION @ 2X6 
WOOD STUD WALLS, R-22 BATT INSULATION @ 2X8 METAL 
STUD WALLS.

3. AT ALL MEZZANINE FLOOR OR CEILING LID CONSTRUTION 
EXPOSED TO UNCONDITIONED WAREHOUSE SPACE 
ABOVE - PROVIDE R-19 BATT INSULATION.

4. AT ALL ROOF AREAS OVER CONDITIONED OFFICE AREAS -
PROVIDE R-19 BATT INSULATION.

5. AT ALL RESTROOM CEILINGS, IF NOT ALREADY INSULATED 
PER #3 ABOVE - PROVIDE R-13 BATT INSULATION (FOR 
SOUND).

6. @ ALL CONFERENCE ROOM CEILINGS, PROVIDE R-13 BATT 
INSULATION (FOR SOUND).

7. @ ALL RESTROOM WALLS NOT ALREADY REQUIRED 
ABOVE TO BE INSULATED, PROVIDE MIN R-13 BATT 
INSULATION.

PROVIDE INSULATION @ ALL WAREHOUSE AREAS AS 
FOLLOWS:

1. PROVIDE WHITE FSKF SKRIM MEMBRANE OVER THE 
ENTIRE WAREHOUSE CEILING. SEE 4/AD3.2

1. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE 
DEPARTMENT AND THE CBC/CFC. REQUIREMENTS AND 
LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BY THE FIRE 
DEPARTMENT INSPECTOR.

2. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS 
SHALL BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE CAULKING. SEE 
SHTS AD2.3, & AD2.4.

3. U.O.N., ALL DIMENSIONS TO CONCRETE WALLS ARE EITHER 
TO THE CENTER (SHOWN WITH A CENTERLINE) OR FACE OF 
THE WALL. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FRAMED WALLS ARE 
EITHER TO THE CENTER OF THE WALL FRAMING (SHOWN 
WITH A CENTERLINE) OR FACE OF THE WALL FINISH.

4. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED AND TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE. SEE  
EXITING & SIGNAGE PLANS.

5. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ALL UTILITY POINTS OF 
CONNECTION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 
LOCATIONS.

6. PROVIDE PIPE BOLLARD PROTECTION POSTS @ FIRE 
RISERS & ELECTRICAL GEAR AS REQUIRED BY THE 
ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION PLANS. SEE 7/AD5.0 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 

7. FOR REQUIRED LANDINGS @ ACCESSIBLE DOORS, SEE 
11/A0.2.1.

8. NO SMOKING IS ALLOWED WITIHN 25' OF ALL BUILDING 
ENTRANCES, PER GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE 
DIVISION 5.504.7. POST REQUIRED SIGNAGE.

9. U.O.N @ INTERIOR PARTITIONS, FINISHED HINGE SIDE OF 
JAMB TO BE 6" FROM FINISHED SURFACE OF INTERSECTING 
WALL.
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DRAWING INFO

MECHANICAL ENGINEER

PLUMBING ENGINEER

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

FIRE PROTECTION

PROJECT TEAM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

PROJECT NAME

CLIENT

100 BAYVIEW CIRCLE SUITE 100
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

TEL. 714.389 .2800
INFO@HERDMAN-AD.COM

ISSUE DATE:
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LOS ANGELES, CA 90049
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CC
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7820 VICTORIA AVE
HIGHLAND CA 92346

PATRIOT
PARTNERS

6TH AND
VICTORIA

HILLWOOD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

KRAMER ENGINEERING

THERMAL AIR

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS, INC

GREGG ELECTRIC

ADVANCO FIRE PROTECTION

12.22.2021

PATRIOT
PARTNERS

HUITT ZOLLARS

SYMBOL WALL TYPE WALL COMPONENTS

1 EXTERIOR
CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2
INTERIOR NON
BEARING WALL

FURRING

3 5/8” METAL STUD WALL FURRING.
EXTEND 12” ABOVE CEILING @
T-BAR CEILINGS OR TO BOTTOM OF
CEILING FRAMING @ HARD LID
CEILINGS. PROVIDE 1-LAYER 5/8”
TYPE X GYP BD ON EXPOSED SIDE
OF WALL. PROVIDE METAL STRAP
FLANGE SUPPORT ON INSIDE FACE
OF WALL PER 3/AD.2.0

3
INTERIOR NON

BEARING
PARTITION

3 5/8” METAL STUD PARTITION
WALL. EXTEND 12” ABOVE CEILING
@ T-BAR CEILINGS OR WHEN ONLY
HARD LID CEILINGS OCCUR, TO
BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING.
PROVIDE 1-LAYER 5/8” GYP BD FULL
HEIGHT EA SIDE OF WALL. PROVIDE
W.R. GYP BD AT RESTROOMS AND
JANITOR CLOSETS.

5

INTERIOR NON
BEARING

PARTITION
SINGLE PLUMBING

WALL

6" METAL STUD PARTITION WALL.
EXTEND 12” ABOVE CEILING @
T-BAR CEILINGS OR WHEN ONLY
HARD LID CEILINGS OCCUR, TO
BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING.
PROVIDE 1-LAYER 5/8” GYP BD FULL
HEIGHT EA SIDE OF WALL. PROVIDE
W.R. GYP BD AT RESTROOMS AND
JANITOR CLOSETS.

7

INTERIOR
PERIMETER NON

BEARING
PARTITION

8” METAL STUD PARTITION WALL
FROM FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF
FLOOR OR ROOF STRUCTURE
ABOVE. PROVIDE 1-LAYER 5/8” GYB
BD FULL HEIGHT EA SIDE OF WALL.
SEE STRUCTURAL DWG. FOR
SHEAR WALL LOCATION.

8

FIRE RATED
INTERIOR NON

BEARING
PARTITION

METAL STUD PARTITION WALL TO
BOTTOM OF CEILING FRAMING. SEE
ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN FOR FIRE
RATING. SEE SHT AD2.2 FOR STUD
SIZE AND GAUGE, GYP BD
REQUIREMENTS, & FRAMING
DETAILS.

9
INTERIOR LOAD

BEARING
PARTITION

2X6 WOOD STUD GUARD OR
BEARING WALL. PROVIDE 1-LAYER
5/8" GYP BD FULL HEIGHT EA SIDE
OF WALL. GYP BD MAY VARY AT
RATED WALL CONDITIONS AROUND
STAIRWAYS. SEE PLAN. PROVIDE
W.R. GYP BD AT RESTROOMS AND
JANITOR CLOSETS. SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR ADD'L
INFORMATION.

10
INTERIOR LOAD

BEARING
PARTITION

WOOD SHEAR WALL. SEE
STRUCTURAL DWG.

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND WALL SCHEDULE

FLOOR  PLAN GENERAL NOTES INSULATION REQUIREMENTS

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR OFFICE PLAN (2,500 SF)

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED MEZZANINE OFFICE PLAN (2,500 SF)

201 STRUCTURAL BUILDING COLUMN. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

206 WOOD FRAMED STAIR & LANDINGS. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

207 STEEL FRAMED STAIR & LANDINGS. SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

209 CENTER WALL ON WINDOW MULLION. SEE 12/AD4.0.
212 @ ONE-HOUR ROOM BENEATH WOOD FRAMED STAIR,

PROVIDE 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYP BD (SHOWN WITH
A DOTTED LINE ON STAIR SECTIONS) ON BOTT SIDE
OF EXPOSED CEILING FRAMING, LANDING FRAMING,
AND OR STAIR FRAMING. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF
5/8" TYPE X GYP BD. ON THE ROOM SIDE OF ALL
WALLS UP TO THE BOTTOM OF THE CEILING GYP BD.

227 WALL MOUNTED TELEVISION AT CONFERENCE ROOM,
PROVIDE POWER AND DATA. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

228 PROVIDE FLOOR BOX. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ACTUAL LOCATION
TO BE CORDINATED WITH FURNITURE CONSULTANT.

230 TENANT SHOULD PROVIDE AN ASSISTIVE-LISTENING
PORTABLE SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
ASSEMBLY AREAS FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING
IMPAIRMENTS PER CBC 11B-219.3.

308 CANOPY GUTTER AND DRAIN, SEE 11/AD3.1
401 PAINTED CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL PANEL.
406 ALUMINUM FRAMED STOREFRONT SYSTEM.
427 DECORATIVE SOLID CANOPY WITH CONCEALED

GUTTER, COVERED w/ ALUMINUM PANELS. SEE 11 &
12/AD3.1.

529 MOP SINK. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS

KEYNOTES
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1 ID DATE DESCRIPTION
10.13.2021 1ST BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 12.22.2021 2ND BUILDING SUBMITTAL
2 02.03.2022 3RD BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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site Plan

First Floor Office 
Plan
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Location Aerial



6

Location M
ap



7820 VICTORIA AVENUE 
HIGHLAND, CA 92346

Ryan Lal, SIOR
Senior Vice President, Partner
909.545.8020
Lic. #01854104

Jonathan Pauls
Senior Vice President, Principal
951.276.3643
Lic. #01417045

Licensed as Real Estate Salespersons by the DRE. The information contained herein has been obtained from sources we deem reliable. While we have no reason to doubt its accuracy, we do not guarantee it. ©2023 Voit Real Estate Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.  Licl #01991785.

3280 E. Guasti Road, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91761
909.545.8000 • 909.354.3253 Fax
www.VoitCo.com

3240 Mission Inn Avenue, Riverside, CA 92507
951.276.3600 
www.lee-associates.com

 Exclusive Listing Agents:

Dante Borruso
Vice President, Partner
909.775.4475
Lic. #02086368


